			The state of the s	11 1.7"	
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services.	wel i Jan'05]	MNA419/2121	3	
Date In://08/200 19:14.	Jeb description	540	Date &Time Complete	ed ·	Done py.
11 RECHO NED/17119016914	SAS c-Illing	•			
Veh No: ABT 3082 K	E-mall(bjala	her, AIC thus)		1	
001 11108/2018 06,40	I-Motor Clair			34	
Co	I-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4brs)	1711 1712500	
OD (Th)! Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplos		1		- Name Alexander
METALON METALO	Assessment/Su				
TP Insurer:			Owner/Wikin		
Profested Wikep / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (Yelt	Fax:)
TP Particulars: Veh No: CW	1682	INC ()/Non-INC()		
Owner / Driver: (100		Tel:)
Policy No: () Peri	od: ()	Cover Type: ().
Confirmed by 1 (Dater .	Timer)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [N	ote-Est Status (V	VO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 1	30-100%	
	arranty: YES ()/NO(<u> </u>		
Excess: (S) Loading: \$1,00	0()/\$2,000	()	A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF	TYY!!	desirentaire se
Sendal Reliables & Chief March 1997.	是是任何知识的	能以外的	生成44004660000	1333.04	N. Contraction
() Walk-In Customar : Customer's Information	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING MICHIGAN PRINCIPLES.	didential & St	rictly NO refer of repai	ior.	
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer		,	ma ' 3	<u></u>	·)
Drive-In ()/Towed-In (); Invoice:	YES()/N	momentum month	owing Co: (SHEET TO	AND SEL
nonline and the company of the contract of the	的名词形的现在形的特殊	WHATAMAN	in in the same of	41/2:31	ethoughy .
	urtesy Car (<u> </u>			
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(•)	· · · · ·	 		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost> \$30	1001		J		
Infarý i			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Martin Selfera Service
Dutastinia zavenini kayenska i svetska i	(V) 11 July 2000			(为)公共	SCHÄLLE.
	**				
	- Callandor -		10 2 10 2 10 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
				THE REAL PROPERTY.	wandenamere ees er
141907027	ALL CHARLES IN THE REAL PROPERTY.	100000	Assistant Contract		Academy (Machine
/4P 40 97	DANITOROMERAHEMEN	1) Alt 1 Apelden	Reporting (530);		-
thursons with the constraint of the constraint o	PASSIUMENTALISM	2) DA i Demage	Assessment (\$100); IN	240/243 C (210)	
river/Owner:		4) PT 1 Follow-T	brough Survey (Resurvey)	\$120	
ordaet No:	•	For elalming a	relasting Only (Williams	375	
arnaged Portion:	AND THE PARTY OF T	6) TR: Re-large 7) NI : Idao DA	+ SMRT Survey	\$160	
The state of the s		1) NTUC Additi	onal Servicas:-		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	٠.	NS: Courter	Cer / Tpl Allowance	33 310	
TE STORE SINKERSHOOD HEAVEN TO THE THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF	wind and a second	*Not Repels C	ale Inspection	\$23	
attitori accommunistik) at and a see	的特別支持制制的	TP (NII) tT	Non INC) against INC	30	
0_1:		9) N12: Ideo Me Involor dated	Pee Che	orgad	
7.7/3		in the detail	Pee Cha	urzed	THE

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	12/09/2019 15:54
Date Of Accident	11/09/2019 06:40
Exact Location Of Accident	BLK 1 BEACH ROAD OPEN SPACE CARPARK, LOT 85
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBJ3093K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	ARKINO PTE LTD
Co Reg No	201901630W
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-90057701
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-90057701
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	KIA
Model	K2500-2.5 D 6M/T (M)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING PURPOSES
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	DMCVSN1910991900
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TAY POO JIEN
NRIC No	G7902502Q
Date Of Birth	15/12/1980
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	07/01/2008
Driving Experience	11 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-90057701
Fax Number	

OTHERS-90057701

NOEMAIL

Address

NO.1 TAMPINES NORTH DRIVE 1

#01-05

Postcode

528559

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

+

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

0

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20190911/2057

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

WITH THE POLICE OFFICER

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

Details of Witness 1

Name

JOE WONG

Phone Number

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour SME8Z

Details Of Properties

....

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Page 2 of 20

Insurance Company Name Nature Of Damage No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders. kino

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.

V.A) 683 3093K V.B) SME 82



Beach re Carpart Lot 85

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

		Refer -		911/20			
9		n: Front					C6181309
new vo	dominge	portion:	Lear	Kight	CSN	neo c)	
10							

DECLARA I/We de

ping particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder & Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Namy.
NBIC/FIN No.:

NB/C/FIN No.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20190911/2057

Police Station Of Origin: Kolam Ayer NPP 72 Geylang Bahru #01-3038 SINGAPORE 330072

Tel No: 1800-2969999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 019 12:37	/lade:	Vide Report No.: A/20190911/0024	Station Diary No.: 9
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars	THE REPORT OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	沙里里的第三人称单数
Name of TAY PO	Informant: O JIEN		Address:	
The second second second	/ ID No.: / G7902502	2Q	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90057701
National MALAYS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		Email:	
Sex: Male	Age: 38	Date of Birth: 15/12/1980	Type of Informant: Driver	
Race: Chinese			Language: Chinese	Institution / School Name:
Occupat ADVER			Driving Licence Information: Class: 2B,3	Date of Expiry: 08/01/2023

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 11/09/2019 06:40	Type of Location Car Park
Location: Along Road 1 BEACH ROA Block 1 Beac Weather:		park, Lot 85 Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Cloudy		Dry		
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Light
Two Way				

Details of V	ehicle Invo	lved		Section 1	A ALLES THE STATE OF STATE OF	Washington .
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GBJ3093K	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0
SME8Z	Car				No Damage	0

Details of Person Involved	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20190911/2057

Police Station Of Origin: Kolam Ayer NPP 72 Geylang Bahru #01-3038 SINGAPORE 330072

Tel No: 1800-2969999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Driver		AND DESCRIPTIONS	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	3	inc.	TOWER PRESENCE	Person
Name	TAY POO JIEN			ID No	-	G7902502Q	
Related Vehicle	GBJ3093K (Lorry)			Conta	ct No.	90057701	
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licens Expiry	g	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: 08/01/2023	
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disc	charge	NIL		
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree o		NIL		

Brief Details.

On 11/09/2019, at about 0630hrs, I drove my lorry (GBJ 3093 K) and arrived at the open-space carpark at Block 1 Beach Road. Subsequently, I then parked my lorry at lot number 85 before proceeding for my meal at the nearby coffee shop.

At about 0640hrs, while I was still eating, I heard some noises coming from the carpark, as such I then went over to take a look. I then witnessed that one white in colour car (SME 8 Z) had collided into the front left of my lorry while it was reversing.

As such, I then went over to approach the said driver to inform him about it, however he was very hostile and aggressive towards me. The said driver then went over to Golden Mile Complex to fetch several friends before coming back to his vehicle.

When the said driver returned again, one of the witness (Name: Joe Wong) then approached him again to inform about the said collision. However, the driver was not remorseful about it and instead mentioned that he is a very wealthy person. The driver then drove off the vehicle along with his friends.

As a result of the accident, my vehicle suffered scratches and dents on the front left side just above the wheels. However, no one was injured or require any medical attention. There is a In-Car camera that is installed in my lorry and it was recording at that point of time.

Shortly after, Traffic Police Officers then arrived at the open-space carpark and conducted preliminary investigations. I then handed over my memory card to the Traffic Police Officers for investigation purposes.

I was also advised to lodge a Traffic Accident Report. Hence, I am here to lodge a Traffic Accident Report for the above-mentioned accident.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20190911/2057

Police Station Of Origin: Kolam Ayer NPP 72 Geylang Bahru #01-3038 SINGAPORE 330072

Tel No: 1800-2969999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Test
2:37
Of Case:

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accident: 11/09/2019 (dd/mm/yy)	Time of Accident: _	06 40 (24	-HR-FORMAT)
Vehicle No. : GBJ 3093 K Vehicle M	ake & Model: KIA K25	500 6MT	
Exact location of Accident: BEACH ROAD	OPEN SPACE CAI	RPARK	
Policyholder's Name / IC No. : ARKINO P			1901630W
Driver's Name / IC No. : TAY POO JIE	N	G7902502Q	(As Above)
Driver's Contact No. : 9005 7701	Company Contact I	No:	
Driver's Address: No 1 Tampines North I	Orive 1, #01-05, Sir	gapore 528559	
Insurance Company: China Taiping	Email address (if any)	-	
Relationship between Owner & Driver: EMF	PLOYEE	or Others spe	cify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK of	ne only)	or one say	-
Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one	100	P	n n
100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	yon want to claim again	31) / L Reporting (F	or Record Purpose)
Exact purpose for which the vehicle Was being used at time of accident?	Occupation (natu	re of job) Indoor/	✓ Outdoor
Private use / Work purpose	No. of Passenger	s (Including Driver):	00
Passenger Name : Passenger Name :		Gender:	
Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the	day of accident)		
Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / A			
Was there any video captured by your Car Car	mera? Ves /	No With Traf	lic police
Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Inj			
Injuries Sustain:	Injured F	erson in Which Vehicle	::
Police Report filed: Yes / No (If Y	ES) Which Police Station	KOLAM AYER	NPP
The	Other Party(s) I	Details:	
Driver's Name / IC No:		Vehicle	No: SME 8 Z
Driver's Contact No:			
2. Driver's Name / IC No:		Vehicle	No:
Driver's Contact No:	Insurance Compar	ny (If any):	
*Independent Witness (If Any):		Contact No: _	
Preferred Workshop Name:		Contact No:	

^{*}He no proper documents are produced, IDAC should not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week.



中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司 CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

MZ300/C E 5N AN0421A Cov.Type: C

MOTOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vernicine (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vernicine (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960.

Rinad Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Mac Vernicine (Third Burks Rules, 1950 (Malaysia))

CERTIFICA	ATE NO	DMCVSN1910991900		gine No :D4CB3699681 aNo:KNC33X76LK7327540
ACTUAL VALUE	11 5.7417		22007	
. Index M	ark and Registration	GB33093K		
Number	of Vehicle			
The same of	r Harriston (1.00)	M/S ARKINO PTE LTD		
Flame of	Policy Holder	MAS ARRING PIE CID		
Insuration	date of the Commencement be for the purposes of the Reg ce or Enactment			
Date of	Expry of insurance	13 March 2020		
Persons	or Classes of Persons entitle	d to drive*		
Any pe	erson who is driving	on the Policyholder's orde	r or with their permis	ion.
regula	ations to drive the	driving is permitted in acc Motor Vehicle or has been s of any enactment or regula	o permitted and is not	
Limitation	ns and for solver *			
(1) u: (2) u	se in connection wit se for the carriage	th the Policyholder's busine of passengers (other than f		connection with the
(1) u (2) u	se in connection wit se for the carriage olicyholder's busine	of passengers (other than f		connection with the
(1) u: (2) u: P: (3) u:	se in connection wit se for the carriage olicyholder's busine	of passengers (other than f ess. stic or pleasure purposes.		connection with the
(1) U (2) U (3) U The P (1) U	se in connection wit se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewar	of passengers (other than f ess. stic or pleasure purposes. rd or racing, pace-making, r	or hire or reward) in a	
(1) U: (2) U: (3) U: The P: (1) U: (2) U:	se in connection wit se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewar se whilst drawing a	of passengers (other than f ess. stic or pleasure purposes. rd or racing, pace-making, r	or hire or reward) in o eliability trial or sp f any one disabled med	eed testing.
(1) U (2) U P (3) W The P (1) U (2) U	se in connection with se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewar se whilst drawing a PURCHASE CO.: DAIM!	of passengers (other than f ess. etic or pleasure purposes. c. and or racing, pace-making, r trailer except the towing o er FINANCIAL SVCS AFRICA &	or hire or reward) in a eliability trial or spe f any one disabled mech ASIA PACIFIC Volicies (Third-Party Binks an	eed testing. hanically propelled vehicle. d Componsation) Act (Chapter 183)
(1) u (2) u p (3) u The P (1) u (2) u HIRE	se in connection with se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewards whilst drawing a PURCHASE CO.: DAIM! *Limitations rendered into and Section 95 of the Road/	of passengers (other than first. Stic or pleasure purposes. Ind or racing, pace-making, retrailer except the towing of the formation by Section 8 of the Motor of Transport Act 1987 (Melaysia), and ertify that the policy to whice Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and	or hire or reward) in a eliability trial or spi f any one disabled mecl ASIA PACIFIC Policies (Third-Party Baks and a not to be included under the	eed testing. hanically propelled vehicle. d Componsation) Act (Chapter 183)
(1) u (2) u p (3) u The P (1) u (2) u HIRE	se in connection with se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewards whilst drawing a PURCHASE CO.: DAIM! *Limitations rendered into and Section 95 of the Road (No. 1)	of passengers (other than first. Stic or pleasure purposes. Ind or racing, pace-making, retrailer except the towing of the formation by Section 8 of the Motor of Transport Act 1987 (Melaysia), and ertify that the policy to whice Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and	or hire or reward) in a eliability trial or spe f any one disabled med ASIA PACIFIC Yohides (Third-Party Basks and a not to be included under the the this Certificate relates i Compensation) Act (Chap	red testing. hanically propelled vehicle. d Compensation) Act (Chapter 183) se headings.
(1) U (2) U P (3) U The P (1) U (2) U HIRE	se in connection with se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewards whilst drawing a purchase co.: DAIM. *Limitations rendered into and Section 95 of the Road Mark Co. [/We hereby Co. or ovisions of the Motor Transport Act, 1987 (M.)	of passengers (other than first. Stic or pleasure purposes. Ind or racing, pace-making, retrailer except the towing of the formation by Section 8 of the Motor of Transport Act 1987 (Melaysia), and ertify that the policy to whice Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and	or hire or reward) in a eliability trial or spe f any one disabled med ASIA PACIFIC Yohides (Third-Party Basks and a not to be included under the the this Certificate relates i Compensation) Act (Chap	need testing. hanically propelled vehicle. d Componsation) Act (Chapter 189) se headings. a issued in accordance with the oter 189) and Part IV of the Road
(1) u (2) u p (3) u The p (1) u (2) u HIRE	se in connection with se for the carriage olicyholder's busine se for social, domes olicy does not cover se for hire or rewards whilst drawing a purchase co.: DAIM. *Limitations rendered into and Section 95 of the Road Mark Co. [/We hereby Co. or ovisions of the Motor Transport Act, 1987 (M.)	of passengers (other than fess. Stic or pleasure purposes. The or racing, pace-making, resilvent except the towing of trailer except the towing of the Motor of Transport Act 1987 (Melaysia), and ertify that the policy to whice Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and alaysia).	or hire or reward) in a eliability trial or spe f any one disabled med ASIA PACIFIC Yohides (Third-Party Basks and a not to be included under the the this Certificate relates i Compensation) Act (Chap	need testing. hanically propelled vehicle. d Componsation) Act (Chapter 189) se headings. a issued in accordance with the oter 189) and Part IV of the Road